* All Pictures In This Manual Are For Illustrative Purposes Only. Actual Product May Vary.
© 2021 United States Stove Company, 227 Industrial Park Rd., South Pittsburg, TN 37380      Ph. 800-750-2723
THIS MANUAL IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Owner’s Instruction and Operation Manual
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
This heater is not certified for wood burning.
Use of any wood fuel is a violation of federal
regulations.

Model Number
Serial Number
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
A GUIDE TO BURNING COAL
© 2021 United States Stove Company
21
REPAIR PARTS
22
6
8
7
9
20
18
19
17
16
14 10
15
11
12
13
21
1
5
2
3
41
28
27
26
29 30
31
24
25
32
33
23
41
39
37
38
40
34
22
© 2021 United States Stove Company
REPAIR PARTS
Key Part # Description Qty
1 25467B Cabinet Side (L & R) 2
2 88032 Flue Collar Gasket 2
3 40246 Flue Collar 1
4 23459B Cabinet Back 1
5 25466B Cabinet Top 1
N/S 891214 8" Collar 2
6 68217 Feed Door Assy. 1
7 22662 Feed Door Bracket 1
8 24232 Hinge Spacer 1
9 891097 Feed Door Locking Mechanism 1
10 68218 Ash Door Assy. 1
11 86626 Door Latch 1
12 83461 Washer (1" OD, 7/16" ID) 1
13 83274 Lock Nut, 3/8-16 1
14 891098 Handle Assy. w/Handle Bushing 1
15 23859B Painted Draft Cap 1
16 891135 Handle, Spring 2
17 23800 Smoke Curtain 1
18 23787 Smoke Curtain Clip 2
19 83445 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Carriage Bolt 2
20 83250 1/4-20 Kep Nut 2
21 68228 Ash Pan 1
22 23398 Flue Baffle 2
23 22761B Flue Collar Ring 1
24 22762B Forced Draft Ring 1